		W.
158200	GanThens CC PARM 2797	ET WAY LIKE
6 INS. CASE OWNER	CC VAXA1800 V9 17	L DAC IDAC
Surveyor	FOUND DOI: ASSIGNMENT 19 18	Date / Time:  Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU	SEK Dright E	28M008VF   30613
Insured Vehicle No	Claim No.	
Name of Insured	HEWN-GERF INTERNATION ASSIAS Policy No.	cussis60
Insured Tel No.	HP: Make / Model	
Excess Sec II :S\$	D.O.A: LO 7(18 Place of Accide	INDUVENTIN RD TWOS THOUSE
Is driver the owner	(YES / NO) Nature of Accident :	
If NO. Driver New	OF GIA REPOR	RTAYER / NO : TP GIA REPORT (YES) NO
Driver Tel 3		
SHC 1019	€_ → →	
INSRS: NO	INSRS: INSRS:	INSRS:
WSP: Tel: Liability RMKS:	WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:  WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	WSP: Tel : Liability : RMKS:
Date/ Time		
11n/18	EMPTOTAL - STANDER MENTAND BOX (N/M) SC	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting ltr (1st): (
this ton	SELFICING - Y	Non-Reporting Itr (2nd):
Joh.	+ encurtation.	Non-Reporting lit (Final): Notification lit (If non-pickup):
2-4-18 (0	1200 WIMS EMMA PIC THADEUS	Call OF 207 2-4-18
2-4-10		After call ltr to Of:  Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	LI ON RESERVUE JUST	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	NOTIFY BY EMAIL.	After call ltr to OI
	A to a company of the	Authorisation To Act:
	MANDATE FROM AXA - REJECT.	Release Voucher:
		Final Repair Bill:
	Programme I	Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice:
RECEIVE	D LA APR 2018	LTA / GIA :
A Section 1 V L	V2	Medical Bill
	17-04-18	PIR:
		Mandate(Rejec) Instruction:
		LOD
	Date/Time: U.V.V.Sent By WW	Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: UV	Post-Repair Photos
FINALIZATION	Date/Time Confirm with	Others: Confirm by:
Repair Cost	SS ( days) Reduction: %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with	Email Call
inal Liability:	% 50 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: NIL	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Repair Cost	ss x VIDEO	COMPA GIENES
.oss of Rental (LOR):	SS × ( days)	La Colonia
.oss of Use (LOU)	SS × (S x days)	-101-101
oss of Income (LOI):	S\$ \( \( \)	1 0
GIA/LTA Search	LOR + LOU	
Medical	SS <	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement.	SS (e.g. Tow/Independent)	2) Report Format:
egal Cost	S\$ X	3) Survey fee: B350
Fotal:	S\$ Global Sum S\$:	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
Payee 1:	SS X Name 1:	
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	
MARKET TO SHIP THE PROPERTY.	CALL TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	

REF:



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	THE RESERVE	Animated to redefation	Internationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1800	02797/K1jb3
	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 12-02-2018 Code: ASM	
1.	SIT DESIGN	Policy Part	ticulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SKK 7581E	Veh. Inspected	SHC 1019E
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	12/02/2018
2.	The second	Vehic	le Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	-	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		TOTAL TO BELL	Conditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		D	escription of Damages	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN
5.	David Colored To	W. Carlotte	General Information	A
-0	Accident Date	10/02/2018	Inspection Date	13/02/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO E	NGINEERING PTE LTD	
	504400-04-0.000.000000000000000000000000	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.	THE RESERVE	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other party of the Concession, Name of Street, or other pa	Remarks	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305116145 ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Ltd 59 Loyang Drive: Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 6156 Date 14/02/18 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn Vehicle Reg No. SHC1019E 10/02/18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AXA SKK7581E The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$80.00 Labour Charges \$560.00 \$640.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days. 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: Kalns Name CHIANG Name 62148314 Tel Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Attached Remarks Item Amount (Signature) Yes or No YES Rental Rate P/Day Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overnun

1,20

Remarks:

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 14.02.2018 Time: 18:10:52

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO : 305116145 REGN NO : SHC1019E MILEAGE : 0000000000

MAKE MODEL

: TOYOTA

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN : 05.07.2017 DATE/TIME IN : 11.02.2018 07:50

ACCIDENT DATE : 10.02.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 28-01-0103-2013-A 140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 1 80.00 0.00 80.00

SUB-TOTAL: 80.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

SUB-TOTAL : 560.00

TOTAL : 640.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHC 1019E

MAKE

Ching Bers

12/2/2013 14:40

QTY	UNIT PRICE	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	458.60 318.80 552.60 112.70 143.40 232.00 22.00 94.80 148.40
*		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	318.80 552.60 112.70 143.40 232.00 22.00 94.80 148.40
		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	552.60 112.70 143.40 232.00 22.00 94.80 148.40
		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	112.70 143.40 232.00 22.00 94.80 148.40
		\$ \$ \$ \$	143.40 232.00 22.00 94.80 148.40
		\$ \$ \$	232.00 22.00 94.80 148.40
		\$ \$ \$	22.00 94.80 148.40
		\$	94.80 148.40
		\$	148.40
		The same	
		*	817.50
- 1		\$	134.20
			104.20
OTAL		\$	3,035.00
		\$	758.75
OTAL		\$	2,276.25
			405.70
			135.70
		100	50.00
		\$	75.00
		\$	80.00
		\$	340.70
			200
		s	1,000.00
1		\$	600:00
		\$	50.00
		s	50:00
		5	150,00
		\$	120.00
		\$	120.00
ABOUR		\$	2,090.00
		\$	4,706.95
To depay can well a	restal space destinate	1000	
ALC: URLEASE MANUAL PROPERTY.	OCCUPATION OF THE PERSON OF TH	1 1	
	AN ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRE	mpany	
	ABOUR TOTAL To depay to the to the total party for the total to the total to the total to the total to	ABOUR  TOTAL  TO TAL  TO TAL  TO TENEVAL THE STATE STATE TO SELECT THE STATE S	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



Date/Time: 12.02.2018 13:23

REGN NO.

Page: 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JO NO.305116145

MILEAGE

	COME	OR	T	TR	AN	SPO	RTA	TI	ON	PTE	LTD
0	510	7	01	00	45						
n	383	SI	N	ΜI	NG	DR	IVE	8			
	Sing								575	717	
	6550	87	55					10	21		
								- 1/4	arg .		

MAKE: TOYOTA FUEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)11.02.2018 07:50 YR OF MANUAT. 2017 TARGET DATE

JOB DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FUX03561240

COMPLETION DATE/TIME

COUNT CARD NO.

sccident Date: 10.02.2018

WATURE: 3P 10.02.2018

3/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
wiedgement Slip	Exit Pass	
s SHC1019E CHIANG	Vehicle No.: SHC1019E	
of Service Advisor Signat	/Date Name of Service Advisor Date	
returned to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Security Guard	

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

BEPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHC 1019E

MAKE MODEL

: TOYOTA PRIUS

12/2/2018 14:40

: alione

PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
REAR BUMPER ×			\$ 458.60	1
REAR BUMPER RE-INFORCEMENT ×			\$ 318.80	
REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER X			\$ 552.60	
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER X			\$ 112.70	
REAR BUMPER SPONGE ×			\$ 143.40	
REAR BUMPER UNDER SIDE COVER (LH) X			\$ 232.00	
REAR BUMPER CLIPS			\$ 22.00	
RETAINER, REAR BUMPER, SIDE, LH 🔀			\$ 94.80	
SEAL, REAR BUMPER SIDE, LH X			\$ 148.40	
REAR FENDER, LH X Fapri			\$ 817.50	
REAR FENDER SHEILD (LH) ×			\$ 134.20	
Per Poor (44) xoquir SUB TOTAL			\$ 3,035.00	
LESS 25%			\$ 758.75	
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 2,276.25	1
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR X REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT X FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO X REAR DOOR COMFORT & APPS STICKER			\$ 135.70 \$ 50.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 340.70	NETT
Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass	e si minti	2	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 120.00	* * *
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	OF VEHICLE		\$ 120.00	X
TOTAL LABOUR	SERVE S	arce Congany	\$ 2,090.00	
V. I. 11ka Address 124511			3 2,030.00	
ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 4,706.95	
Koli ((Kay ESTIMATE TOTAL Date:  13/2/8 1015L  2 075  Pro  Ather Broight				

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Page 1 of 1

# Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 2 April 2018 12:09 PM

To:

'henggref@gmail.com'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK 7581E AND SHC 1019E ALONG MOULMEIN ROAD

TOWARDS THOMSON ON 10.02.2018

# HENG-GREF INTERNATION ASSISTS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18002797/K1jb3

YOUR REF

: SKK 7581E

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK 7581E AND SHC 1019E ALONG MOULMEIN ROAD TOWARDS THOMSON ON 10.02.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 1019E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, both drivers have given conflict of statements. As such, we are of the opinion that liability is at equal apportionment in case no substantial evidence is provided.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:joyirene@lkkauto.com">joyirene@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.



# COMFORTDELGRO

				FNC	INEERING
Our Ref	T 0218/ SHC1019E /WT(st)			LIVO	IIALLINIIAC
Your Re			9	ComfortDelGro	Engineering Pte Ltd
Date	07-Mar-18	CDGE Taxi Clair	ms Dept		oad Singapore 579701
	Di- Tal	59 Loyang Drive			amline +65 6383 6280
	surance Pte Ltd	Singapore 5089	59	Fac	simile +65 6280 9755
	on Way				www.cdge.com.sg
	AXA Tower				Workshops
Singapo	ore 068811				Braddell
	lotor Claims Department	WITHOUT PE	EJUDICE		205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear Si ACCID	ENT INVOLVING OUR TAX	I SHC1019E YOU	R INSURED SH	(K7581E	59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
AND OT	HER	ON	10.02.18		383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
of motor	he authorised repair workshop for vehicle No : SHC1019E which w	vas involved in the cap	tioned accident w	vith your	Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
authorize	vehicle. The vehicle owner and the ed us to assist them in presenting to plicable matters arising from the date.	their claims against th	e party responsib		Ubl 320 Ubi Road 3 Singspore 408549
	cident was caused by the negligent ac				Senoko Loop 24 Senoko Loop
	ubmitting these claim for your cons				Singlipore 758158
TAXLO	WNER'S CLAIM				Sungel Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way
	st of Repair		\$	684.80	Singapore 728791
2	4 days Loss of Rental @	\$ 125.40 per d		501.60	Yishun Ishun Industrial Park A
		ed by M/s LKK)	\$	- 7.10	Singapore 768732
200	/LTA Search Fee		\$	7.49	
	/ Police Report Fees	w	\$	-	
6 Tov	ving / Medical / Transporation Fees	S		1,193.89	
HIDED	SCLAIM		Sub Total : \$	1,193.09	
7	4 days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00 per d	avs \$	320.00	
_	days cost of mother &		Total Claims: \$	1,513.89	
			otal olalilis.	1,010.00	
	osed herewith the following docum				
	ginal repair bill and photostat photo		7pc	S	
		7581E			
		1019E			
	ter of authority from owner / hirer /		y 30 PE	_	
	) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Ph	147.000 mm - 147m - 17.000000000000000000000000000000000000	ompound ( * ) Pl	R	
( )	Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rat	te letter (x) Downtime/	Mileage record		

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully William Tan Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Maintre + 55 6363 6260 Facunite + 55 6262 5755

320 Util Flood 3 Singapore 406649

Workshops 59 Lovering Drive Singapore 509369 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Plandan Road Singapore 909288

24 Ameriko Limp Brigapore 758158 7 Sunger Kadul Way Bingapore 728791 577 Yellun tedantsal Park A Brigapore 768704

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER STINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VKHCLK NO SHC1019K

TNV. NO/DATK 91359663 28.02.2018

MAKK TOYOTA 305116145

MODEL. PRIUS HYBRID(G4) ODOMRTER READING

DATE OF REG 05.07.2017

DATE/TIME IN 11.02.2018 07:50

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FUX03561240

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price ADisc

Net.

PART REQUISITION

0001 28-01-0103-2013

Description : 3P 10,02,2018

140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR

80.00

0.00

80.00

SUB-TOTAL

80.00

JOB NATURE

0001 1.

PANEL BEATING

200.00

200.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

SUB-TOTAL

360,00

560.00

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010010 91359663 684.80

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

AXA INSURANCE PTR LTD

SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

#24-01 8 SHENIYON WAY AXA TOWER

8010010

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Flood Singapore 575701 Maintine + 65 6363 6260 Floolinile + 65 6260 9750

Workshops

59 Layung Drive Singapore 308999 193 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 375717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609086 84 Sentino Loop Simpapore 758158 7 Sungal Kastal Vlay Bingapore 738791 381 Yerton Industrial Park A Singapore 718738 320 Uts Road 5 Singapore 408643

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

VEHCLE NO SHC1.01.9K

INV. NO/DATK 91359663 28.02.2018

MAKK TOYOT'A

JOB NO. 305116145

MCRJEL. PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 05,07,2017

DATE/TIME IN 11.02,2018 07:50

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FUX03561240

Items total

640.00

Add GST @

7,000 %

44.80

Invoice amount

684.80

Issued by

KATHERINGTAN 28.02.2018 14:44:18

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. 8010010 91359663 584,80

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18020353

Date: 22 February 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

10/02/2018 @ 11:20 hrs

ALONG

MOULMEIN RD TWDS THOMSON B4 JALAN TAN

TOCK SENG

INVOLVING

SKK7581E

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1019E (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM TIONG HIAP IC NO S1779087J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

						The state of the state of		
MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIM	ATED (TIME	NATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	2
TRAVELLED (IOM)	FROM	to.		į,	25501	139	0000	1505
38	0450	1530	6	7 .	18639	503	15/20	0155
34/46	0151 5480	1510	10/2	20	7,810, 1018,L	1018L	ofto c	(
198 1	1530	0416	8/00/1	6 9 . 1 . 4	9		1	1400
10	DR65	1440	170518	Marcon		200	-	
E	1578	9449	147					
40	2180	0815 1205						
	137	6453						
1 172		/4.55						
1	1505	0200						
185	04.20	1940						
7/1/17	1505	0120						١

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

ALONG

TOYOTA PRIUS SHC1019E , SKK7581E

ON 10-Feb-18 11:20

MOULMEIN RD TWDS THOMSON B4 JALAN TAN TOCK SENG

IN FRONT OF SHELL PETROL STN

I / We

LIM TIONG HIAP

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$17790873

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC1019E

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

11-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

LIM TIONG HIAP

Hirer NRIC

S1779087J

Signature:

Address

432 BUKIT PANJANG RING ROAD #...

670432

Contact No.

91815405

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SKK7581E

10 Feb 2018 / 11:20:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

ОК

## Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

 Sent:
 Tuesday, 17 April 2018 4:02 PM

 To:
 'Catherine Koh Mui Gek'

 Cc:
 Admin A: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: T 0218/ SHC 1019E / WT ON 10.02.2018 / AXA SKK 7581E - ( video/scene

photo attached)

"WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

Dear Catherine,

We have forwarded your video footage to our principal M/s AXA.

Basing on the circumstances of the accident and the parties involved where our insured vehicle is an ambulance.

Our principal is of the view that our vehicle being on an urgent duty call (with the blinker and with a patient on board) have the right of way. All traffic shall on the approach of a vehicle like ambulance, draw in as close to the left-hand or right-hand edge of the roadway as possible and all vehicles shall be brought to a standstill to allow a clear passage for such vehicle. Furthermore, your taxi have filtered/changed lane whilst our vehicle on emergency duty was approaching.

In view of the above, we regret to inform you that we are unable to look into your claim.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek [mailto:catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 5 April 2018 12:11 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fw: T 0218/ SHC 1019E / WT ON 10.02.2018 / AXA SKK 7581E - (video/scene photo attached)

Dear Joy

Due to size of video footage, shall forward CD to your surveyor.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Catherine Koh
Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Menu



# Re:RE: Re:REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Type

Question

Message

Dear Joy, please proceed to reject to claim. All vehicle should give way to ambulance when ambulance on their siren furthermore to taxi was trying to filter lane to the left seeing the road in front was block.

Reply

